PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark D. Schneider	05/29/2013
Matt Vogel	05/24/2013
Samuel E. Evins	05/29/2013
Kerry W. Silvers	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging LC, L.P.			
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road			
City:	York			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17402			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13896683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-640-5800
Email: lkeller@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 2: Great Valley Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185519-3049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Casey
Signature:	/Kevin R. Casey/

502365472 REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0677

13896683

CT - 440 00

Date:	05/30/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=184569_3526_Assignment#page1.t source=184569_3526_Assignment#page2.t source=184569_3526_Assignment#page3.t source=184569_3526_Assignment#page4.t	f f

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: 184569-3526				
Whereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
* 0010100/->/	1. Mark D. Schneider			Matt Vogel			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Samuel E. Evins		4.	Kerry W. Silvers			
	5.	5,		6.			
made an invention	entitled:	WAVE-TYPE PRESSURE COMPE	VSATING	BASES FOR POLYMERIC CONTAINERS			
for which an applic	cation for	Letters Patent of the United States					
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/896,683							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ac	idress)	Graham Packaging LC, L.P. 2401 Pleasant Valley Road York, PA 17402					

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of sald invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184569-3526

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	ļ	Typed or Printed	Name	Signature	Date
1	1.	Mark D. Schneid	er	Tack I Solile	5/29/2013
		and the first term of the primary and the second	Total district and an arrived	Witness to Assignor #1	5.29.2013
	2.	Matt Vogel			
			No that E vill labor temporaries for equila	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	Samuel E. Evins		Samuel SE	5/29/201
SIGNATURE	~~~~~~~	23 from the days county devices the devices and county as the county of the county of the county of the county		Witness to Assignor #3	5.29.2013
	4.	Kerry W. Silvers		fen/W. St hu	5/29/2013
			ت	Witness' to Assignor #4	5.29.2013
	5.	- Marie (1946 De Fri 1964 a rela especial estado en al mesanas em con	arm. Ta a a a da ta a canada da da da gara () a () da da garaga () a () da da garaga () a () da da garaga (
		e di Walanda ka	Providencies with formed disposure property scale	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.				
		و من المناسبة	l-t-room drd-many values	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	 Inited	States Letters Pa	tent:		
Serial No.:			3/896,683		
iled:		05	5/17/2013		
Attorney Docket	Num		34569-352	<u>6</u>	
otal Number of	Assi	*************************************		* Witness signature recommended, mano	latory for some countries

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: 184569-3526							
vvnereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ACCIONOD()/	1. Mark D. Schneider			Matt Vogel			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. San	3. Samuel E. Evins		Kerry W. Silvers			
	5.						
made an invention	entitled:	WAVE-TYPE PRESSURE COMPEN	ISATING	BASES FOR POLYMERIC CONTAINERS			
for which an applic	ation for <i>llowing):</i>	Letters Patent of the United States	•				
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/896,683							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Graham Packaging LC, L.P. 2401 Pleasant Valley Road York, PA 17402							

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 184569-3526

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Print	ed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Mark D. Schr	eider		
	2. Matt Vogel		* Witness to Assignor #1 Math Vogel Witness to Assignor #1	5/24/ ₁₃ 5/24/13
	3. Samuel E. Ev	ins	7	
SIGNATURE	4. Kerry W. Silv	ers	* Witness to Assignor #3	
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			#200-90010 (POC) # right to the notice of th
	anna dan tahun milan samma dan sapun menganangkan sagrap dan sapun sapun sagrap dan sagrap sagrap sagrap sagrap	1920 is the state of the second control of the state of the second control of the second	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
		and the second s	* Witness to Assignor #6	
pplication for U	nited States Letters	Patent:		
erial No.:		13/896,68	<u>33</u>	
led:		05/17/201	<u>13</u>	
ttorney Docket	Number:	184569-3	<u>526</u>	Avo
otal Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommende	d, mandatory for some countries

PATENT REEL: 030513 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 05/30/2013